20191216000465150 1/3 \$140.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/16/2019 02:40:13 PM FILED/CERT

This instrument was prepared by: Justin Smitherman, Esq. 173 Tucker RD STE 201 Helena, AL 35080

Send Tax Notice to: J&J Properties, LLC 136 Mulberry LN Shelby, AL 35143

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND FIFTY FOUR DOLLARS (\$111,054.26) and TWENTY SIX CENTS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTORS, Ryan M. Doege AKA Reyna Doege, an unmarried person, and Christina L. Haddox, an unmarried person (hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTORS do hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, J&J Properties, LLC, an Alabama Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 6, according to the Survey of Rossburg, Sector 1, as recorded in Map Book 35, Page 124, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions and covenants, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE.

AND SAID GRANTORS, for said GRANTORS, GRANTORS' heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTORS are lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTORS will, and GRANTORS' heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to

said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, said GRANTO	ORS have hereunto set	their hands and seals this
the 12 day of Decen	-60	, 2019.	•
Rema	Doga-	Mustin	a La Malden
Ryan M. Doege AKA Re	yna Døege	Christina L	. Haddox
STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY			SS:
I, the undersigned, a	Notary Public, in and for	said County and State, he	ereby certify that Ryan M.
Doege AKA Reyna Doe	ge and Christina L. F	Haddox, whose names a	are signed to the foregoing
conveyance and who are kn	own to me, acknowledged	d before me on this day	that, being informed of the
contents of the Instrument, the	y signed their names volur	ntarily on the day the same	bears date.
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have hereunte	o set my hand and seal	this the 17 day of
December	<u>.</u> . 2019.		ì, · · · · ·
			·

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JUSTIN SMITHERMAN

Notary Public, Alabama State At Large My Commission Expires Jan. 18, 2021

and the same of the transfer of the control of the control of the same of the same of the control of the contro

and the state of t

20191216000465150 2/3 \$140.50

111

20191216000465150 273 \$140.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/16/2019 02:40:13 PM FILED/CERT

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

Grantor's Name	Christina L. Hadd		ordanice with	Grantee's Na			<b>Z-1</b> .	
Mailing Address	120 Rossburg Dr.	<u> </u>		Mailing Add				
	Calera, AL 35040			manny raa		Shelby, AL 35143		
		1						
	·							
Property Address	120 Rossburg Dr.	; <u>i</u>		Date of S	Sale <sup>1</sup>	2/12/2019		
	Calera, AL 35040	·	_ To	tal Purchase F				
		i 		or		•		
		·	_ Act	ual Value	<u>\$</u>			
		1	Asses	or sor's Market Va	/alue <u>\$</u>		•	
The purchase price evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Staten	ne) (Recorda	ue claimed on ation of docum	nentary evi	dence is not re oraisal	in the equired	following do	cumentary	
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.								
			Instruction	ns			·-	
Grantor's name and to property and the	d mailing addr ir current mail	ess - provide ing address.	the name	of the person o	or pers	ons conveyi	ng interest	
Grantee's name an to property is being	d mailing add conveyed.	ress - provide	the name	of the person	or pers	ons to whon	n interest	
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.								
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.								
Total purchase price being conveyed by	e - the total a	mount paid fo	r the purch ecord.	ase of the prop	perty, k	ooth real and	i personal,	
Actual value - if the conveyed by the inslicensed appraiser	strument offer	ed for record.	This may	be evidenced b	perty, b by an a	oth real and appraisal cor	personal being	
If no proof is provide excluding current uses responsibility of values of pursuant to Code of the code	se valuation, during property	of the property for property to	y as detern ax purpose	nined by the lo	ocal offi	cial charged	with the	
l attest, to the best accurate. I further use of the penalty indicate.	inderstand the	at any false sta	atements c	laimed on this	itained s form r	in this docur nay result in	nent is true and the imposition	
Date 12/12/2019			Print <u>Just</u>	tin Smitherman	•	•		
Linattaata		<del></del>	/					
Unatteste			_ Sign/				<del></del>	
Shel	1216000435150 2/3 by Cnty Judge of	Probate, AL	•	(Grantor/Gr	rantee/(	Owner (Agent)	circle one Form RT-1	